Brewster/Simpson Cemetery
1/30/2026

Custodians

Gloria Dobbs

Phone: 479-761-3378

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Alvin Baker

Margaret Malinda Baker
Stella Baker

W. George Baker

Salley Simpson Brewsgter

Barsheba Brewster

Emma Lee (Daughter of H.E. & S.H.
Brewster

Hiram Brewster

Jeremiah Brewster

Sarah (Wife of Hiram Brewster) Brewster
Mary Ellen Cantrell

Adaline Brewster Pettigrew

Martha (Wife of Michael) Rhinehart
Michael Rhinehart

Hugh Simpson

Jane W. Simpson

Mary Wood

Richard Wood

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

1/1/1879
1/1/1853
1/1/1897
1/1/1847
4/20/1848
1/1/1812

4/20/1880

12/31/1842
1/1/1808
4/20/1848
11/27/1861
4/22/1845
1/1/1857
7/15/1826
12/18/1787
4/23/1795
2/2/1804
2/14/1795

Location

Prairie Grove, AR 72753

12/23/1921
2/14/1926
1/1/1918
1/1/1941
1/29/1906
1/1/1899

4/27/1881

9/9/1882
1/1/1890
1/29/1906
5/18/1901
4/23/1915
1/1/1905
11/14/1899
1/2/1852
5/7/1881
3/3/1887
12/18/1862

Coordinates: 35.8604,-94.3391
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvin-baker-1879-1921
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-malinda-baker-1853-1926
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/stella-baker-1897-1918
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wgeorge-baker-1847-1941
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/salley-simpson-brewsgter-1848-1906
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/barsheba-brewster-1812-1899
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emma-leedaughterofhesh-brewster-1880-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hiram-brewster-1842-1882
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jeremiah-brewster-1808-1890
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-wifeofhirambrewster-brewster-1848-1906
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-ellen-cantrell-1861-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/adaline-brewster-pettigrew-1845-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/martha-wifeofmichael-rhinehart-1857-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michael-rhinehart-1826-1899
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hugh-simpson-1787-1852
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jane-w-simpson-1795-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-wood-1804-1887
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/richard-wood-1795-1862

