

Brewster/Simpson Cemetery

1/30/2026

Custodians	Location
Gloria Dobbs	Prairie Grove, AR 72753
Phone: 479-761-3378	Coordinates: 35.8604,-94.3391

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Alvin Baker	1/1/1879	12/23/1921	43	- - -
Margaret Malinda Baker	1/1/1853	2/14/1926	73	- - -
Stella Baker	1/1/1897	1/1/1918	21	- - -
W. George Baker	1/1/1847	1/1/1941	94	- - -
Salley Simpson Brewster	4/20/1848	1/29/1906	57	- - -
Barsheba Brewster	1/1/1812	1/1/1899	87	- - -
Emma Lee (Daughter of H.E. & S.H. Brewster	4/20/1880	4/27/1881	1	- - -
Hiram Brewster	12/31/1842	9/9/1882	39	- - -
Jeremiah Brewster	1/1/1808	1/1/1890	82	- - -
Sarah (Wife of Hiram Brewster) Brewster	4/20/1848	1/29/1906	57	- - -
Mary Ellen Cantrell	11/27/1861	5/18/1901	39	- - -
Adaline Brewster Pettigrew	4/22/1845	4/23/1915	70	- - -
Martha (Wife of Michael) Rhinehart	1/1/1857	1/1/1905	48	- - -
Michael Rhinehart	7/15/1826	11/14/1899	73	- - -
Hugh Simpson	12/18/1787	1/2/1852	64	- - -
Jane W. Simpson	4/23/1795	5/7/1881	86	- - -
Mary Wood	2/2/1804	3/3/1887	83	- - -
Richard Wood	2/14/1795	12/18/1862	67	- - -